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Comment on #3383

From: ecomment@pa.gov <ecomment@pa.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, October 24, 2023 9:42 AM

To: Environment-Committee@pasenate.com <Environment-Committee@pasenate.com>;
environmentalcommittee@pahouse.net <environmentalcommittee@pahouse.net>; regcomments@pa.gov
<regcomments@pa.gov>; Osenbach, Matt <mosenbach@pasen.gov>; Glendon King
<gking@pahousegop.com>; Franzese, Evan B. <EFranzese@pahouse.net>; Eyster, Emily
<Emily.Eyster@pasenate.com>; IRRC <irrc@irrc.state.pa.us>

Cc: c-jflanaga@pa.gov <c-jflanaga@pa.gov>

Subject: Comment received - Proposed Rulemaking: Triennial Review of Water Quality Standards (#7-577)
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é DEPARTMENT OF ENVIROMNMENTAL

PROTECTION

Re: eComment System

The Environmental Quality Board has received the following comments on Proposed
Rulemaking: Triennial Review of Water Quality Standards (#7-577).

Commenter Information:

David Masur

PennEnvironment (david@pennenvironment.org)
1528 Walnut St Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19102 US

Comments entered:

I'm writing to submit a comment during the official public comment period for the Delaware River's
triennial review. Please strengthen this proposal before it is finalized and remove the proposed
exemption for primary contract protections along the 27-mile stretch of the river that flows
between Philadelphia and the City of Chester.

Thank you in advance for your consideration,



David

No attachments were included as part of this comment.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
Ezra Thrush

Ezra Thrush

Director, Office of Policy

PA Department of Environmental Protection
Rachel Carson State Office Building

P.O. Box 2063

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2063

Office: 717-783-8727

Fax: 717-783-8926

ecomment@pa.gov



